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DOG REGISTRATION [CONT) ettt e oo e et e e et e e e et e e e e te e e e e ets e e e e eatteeeeeate e e e eeateseeeetseeeeeteseeeetsseeeeseseeeesseeeeeasseeeeetaseeeeteseeeeesseeeeanses 17
NUISANCE & LITTER CONTROL ...ttt e ettt e e ettt e e e et et e e e ettaeeeeeataeeeeaasseeeeatsseeeatssaeaassseeesssaeeeaassseeeaassseeesasssaeeasssseeeaasseeeeanssseeeanssaeeeansseeeease 17
LOCAL NUISANCE AND LITTER CONTROL ACT 20T uuueeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e ata e e e e aaa e e e eaataeeeeaatsaeeesatsseeesassseeesssseeeaanssseeesassseeeantsseeessseeeeases 17
CEMETERY FEES .......oeeiiiteeeecteeeccettececeteeeesraeeesesaeesesssaeesesssaaesesssaesessssaesssssssesssssssesesssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssseesssssseeessssssesssssssesesssseessssssseessssseessssseseesssssesessssasessssnnees 18
MEMORIAL WALL fOF CrEMATEA FEIMIQINS. ...c..vvee e e e et e e et e e e et e e e eaaaseeeeataseeeeatsseeesassseseesssseaeeassseseenssseeeeassseseaassseeeeassseeeanssseeesnnssssesanssesesannseeaans 18
MEMORIAL WALL fOF CrEMATEA FEIMIQIUNS. ...c..vvee ettt e et e et e e et e e e et e e e sataseeeeataeeeeeaasseeesasssaeeenssseseeansseseeassseeeeassseeeeassseeeeassseeeanssseeesnnssseesanssesesannseeaans 18
NEW GARDEN fOr CrEMOTEA FEIMQIUNS ...eeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeee oottt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e eeeettaaaeeeeeeeeeetabesaeeeeeeeeetaaeseeeeeeeeestssaeeeeeeeeeetssseeseeeeeeeesssaeeeaeeeaaans 19
BOTAEITOWN .ottt e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e et ttaaeeeeeeeeeeetttaesaeeeeeeetstaaeeeeeeeeeetateseeeeeeeeeettatteeeeeeeeaeatataaeaeeeeeaaittaaaeaeeeeeaaattaaaaaeaeaaans 19
ROSE GARDEN . ...ttt et e e ettt e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e atseeeeeatseeeeeatsseeeaasseeeeaassseeeaassseeeaatssaeeaassseeeaassseeeaatsseeeaatsseeeaatsseeeeatseeeeatsaeeeatseeeeateaeeeanraeeeare 19
[NEXT 1O MEMOTIQI WAIL) .o e et e ettt e e ettt e e et et e e e ataeeeeaaseeeeasas e e e e ssseeeeassseeeeassseee e nssseeeasseeeeanssseeeansseeeeanssseeeanssseeeanssseesanssseeeassseeeansneas 19
POOTRQWAY ..ottt e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e ettt aeeeeeeeeeeetttteeaeeeeeeeetteaeeeeeeeeeeatttaeeeeeeeeetattteeeeeeeaaitttaataeeeeeaaiattaaeaeeeeaaarttaaaeaeaeaaans 19
BEDROCK GARDEN fOr CrEMQTEA FEIMIQINS ...ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e taaaeeeeeeeeeetaseseeaeeeeeeetaaesaeeeeeeeeeataseaeeeeeeeeestssseeeeeeeeesessaaeeeaeeeeaans 19
CEMETERY FEES [CONT) e et ettt e et e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e eataeeeeeatsaeeeeasseeeeaatsseeeaatsseeeaassseeeaatsseeeaatsseeeaassseeeaassseeeaessseeesassseeeantsseeesatsaeeesssseeeases 20
OTHER OR EXTRA COSTS ettt ettt et e e e e et e e et e e e ettt e e e eataeeeeeatseeeeaatseeeeaassseeeeatsseeeaatsseeeaassseeeaasseeeeaassseeeaassseeesassseeesnssseeeanssseeesntsseeesatsaeeesssseeeases 20
REPLACEMENT PLAQUES ... et e e e et e e et e e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e etae e e e ete e e e e etee e e e etaeeeeetaeeeeetseeeeetseeeeeaaeeeeeaseeeeetaseeeetnseeeeesneeeeenees 20
UNDER T2 MONTHS OF AGE....o oo ettt e e e e e et e e ettt e e e et e e e ett e e e e eta e e e e etee e e eetae e e e etae e e e eeaaeeeeeeteeeeeeetteeeeetseeeeetaseeeetseeeesesseeeeenaes 20
BURIALS OUTSIDE OF COUNCIL CEMETERIES ...t ettt e ettt e e e et e e e ettt e e e e eata e e e eeats s e e e eataaeeeaatsseeesassseeeaasssaeesassseeesassseeeastsseeesntsseeesssaeeeases 20
TECHNICAL SERVICES FEES..........uvtieeeetteeeeeteeeeeetteeeeertteeeesaeeeeesssaeseesssessessssesesssssesesssssssssssssssesssssessessssssessssssesssssssessssssesesssssssesssssssessssssesssssssesssssssesesssssseesssssesssssnsesens 21
PRIVATE WORKS. ...ttt et e e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e eate e e e e ettt e e e eeaateeeeeateeeeeeateeeeeeaaeeeeeeaeeeeeeaseeeeeeateeeeeeateseeeeesseeeeeseeeeeesseeeeennreeeeenaseeeeennnes 21
Revision 91 (13 February 2024) 4

TATIARA DISTRICT COUNCIL



>

W FEES AND CHARGES POLICY
WASHDOWN BAY .ottt ettt ettt e ettt e et e e tt e e s steeetseeasseeassseeasseeaassaesseeaasseeasseeeaseeaassaeass s e easseeasseeeassaeassaeeasseeessaeassse e ssaeansee e sseeesseeensseeessseesseeanseeensseensseeenns 21
CWIMS [STEDS) oottt et ettt et ettt e et e et e e e st e e eatseesaseeeasseeasseeessseeasseeessa e e eseeasseeeasseeeass e e eseeeasseeasseeessseeassaeeeseeeassaeasseeensse e st aeensseeassaeessseensseeanseeesseenn 21
N O Y 1y N OSSPSR 21
RURAL ADDRESSING SIGINS ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt ettt e e ettt e e et e e et e e e et e e ettt e sss e e ense e e aseeease e e st eeeaseeeasseeeaseeeaseeeems e e e st eeemseeemseeeemseeemsseeenseeenseeeanseeanseeensseesnseeennseean 21
MOBILE TOILET (FOr COMMUNITY GIOUPDS ONIYJ ..ottt et e e et e e e e ettt e e e et e e e e ettt e e e eeatte e e easseeeeeasseeeeeasseeeeeasseeeeassseeeeesssesesennseseeansseeeans 21

WASTE MANAGEMENT FEES .......cocoviiitiiieiririeiiteniitessstesesttessstesessesesssesesstsssssesessssssssessssesssssessssesessssssssessssssssssesessssssssessssssssssessssesssssessssesesstessssesesassssssessssssssssesesasssns 21
WASTE TRANSER STATIONS. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e ettt e et e ettt eeateeease e e ateeeaseeeasseeeasee e st e e esseeaa st e e ems e e easeeeamseeeasseeemseeemse e e st eeamse e e nseeenseeensaeeanseeensseeanseesnnseennseennns 21
WASTE MANAGEMENT FEES ..ottt ettt ettt e ettt e e e et e e e aae e e ate e e sbeeesbeeeaaseeesseeeasseeass e e aasseeasseeeassaeessaeeassaeesseeessseeasseeensee e sseeessseessseeesseeessseessseeensseensseeanns 22
REPLACEMENT BINS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e tae e et e e etseeeaseeeatseeesseaessseeasseeessa e e sseeasssseasseeeasseeasseeeasseeasseeesseeeasseeeeseeessseeasseeensseeasseeensseensseeensssensseeensseenssenan 22
N N e OO ] L O (@] N SRS RUSTR 22

BORDERTOWN CARAVAN PARK FEES......ccctieereeerierirereneerereereseessseessseeessseessssesssssessssesssssssssssssssssssssessssessssssssssssssssessssessssssssssessnsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnsessssssssssasss 23
PARK TARIFF RULES ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e e 2t e e ta e e e sb e e essseeasseeeasa e e sseeeats e e sseeeass e e eseseasseeasseeeaseeeasseeeesseeasseeasseeeasseeassaeensseeassesensseesseeensseensseean 23
CABIN TARIFFS ettt ettt et e ettt e ettt e et e ettt e satee e sseeaasaeesseesaseeeasseeaaseeaasseeasseeensaeesseeaaseeeasseeemseeeneseeaas e e easseeems e e aanseeesseeensaeeanseeanssee st aeensaeenseeanseeensseeenseeennneenn 23
STANDARD RATE PER NIGHT (tQIIff INCIUQES 2 [DEOPIE) ..ottt e e e e et e e e e ata e e e e eaaaaeeeeataeeeeestseeeeaassaeeeantsseeasassseeeansseeeeasseeeans 23
SITE TARIFFS. oottt ettt et ettt ettt e et e e tt e e e tbeeeaaseeesbeeeaseeeasseeaatee e sseeesseeeaeseeessseeasse e eseeeasseeassaeasseeeasseeeasseeasseeeeseeeasseessseeanseeensseeessaeeasseeansesensseeasseeenseeeanreean 23
(TAMFEINCIUAES 2 DEOIPIE) oottt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e ee ettt e eeeeeeeeeeatasseeeeeeeeeesssasseeeeeeeeeaatsssaaaeeeeeeasssssssaaeeeeesasssssseeeeeeeaessssssesaeeeesaaararees 23
EXTRA ADULT/CHILD JINFANT ... et eeee ettt ettt ettt e et e ettt e st e et e e s aseeeataeesaseeassseeasseeansaeeeseeaasa e e sseesaseeensseeaas e e aasseeeas e e aasseeeeseeansaeeanseeanss e e st aeensaeeenseeanseeensseesnsaeennseenn 23
LONG TERM POWERED SITE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e ettt e et e e e eseeeatseessseeeasaeeaeseeessa e e sseeeasseeassesessseeasseeessee e asseeesseeeassaeasseseasseessseeensseeassasansseesseeensseennseean 23
(TAMFEINCIUAES 2 DEOIPIE) oottt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e ee et tasaeeeeeeeeeeatassaeeeeeeeeesssaeseeeaeeeeaaatssssaeeeeeeeasssssssaaeeeeesassssssseeeeeeaaessssssssaeeeesaansarens 23
LN A IR Y K@ L ] =SSR UPSRPRRN 23
[PEI WEEK] ..ottt e ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e e aaae e e e e aas s e e e astae e e e e ssaeeeeasss e e e e tasee e e ntsee e e ntbeeeenateeeeaatheeeeaatteeeeaareeeeatteeeeanebeeeeaateeeeatbeeeeatreeeeatreeeeaanraeas 23
BORDERTOWN CARAVAN PARK FEES ...ttt ettt ettt et e ettt e ettt e et e e ettt e e te e e aseeeaseeeesseeeasseesseeeaseeesseeeasseeasseeaeseseasseeesseeeasseeassesensseeasseeensseennseean 24
MISCELLANEQUS ... ettt et e e et e e et e e tt e e e ase e e st e e eabeeeatseeeaseeeas s e e aseeeaseeesseeeaseeesseeeaseeeasseeeaseeeasseeesseeeasseeassesensseesseesasseenseesnsseeasseesnseeesseennsens 24
WORKERS ACCOMMODATION PER WEEK (TQIff INCIUAES 2 DPEOPIE) ...uveeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt e e et e e et e e e e ate e e e e tae e e e eetbeeeeeareeeeenreeas 24
RV PARKING ...ttt ettt ettt et e ettt e et e e et e e et e s ssteesseeeasaaessseeaasaeeasaeeaaseeaasseeasseeasss e e sseeassaeeasseeamseeensseeass e e ansseeeas e e ansseeens e e ensseeenseeensteeenseeensaeeenseeennaeenaeeennaeennneenn 24
FIRE PREVENTION .....oitie ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et e et e e st e e e ts e e e aseeeate e e eseeeasseeasseeesseeeasseeasseeeass e e esseeasseeasseeeasseesseeeasseeasseeamseeeasseeeaseeenssaeenseeeasseeasssesnseeensseesnseeans 24
SECTION T105F NOTIFICATIONS — ADMINISTRATION FEE ..ottt ettt ettt e e e et e et e et e e e ateeetseeeaseeeassaeeaseeessseeasseesnseeeasseesasseesseesnseeesseennsens 24

RECORD OF AMENDMENTS ........oooiotiieiteenteieitteeiteesseeessseessssesssseeasssssssesssssssssssessessssssssssesesssssassesssssessssesssssssssssessssessssesssssssssseesssssessssssssesssssessssesesssessssessssseesssesesssasns 25
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FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

ADMINISTRATION FEES Description Amount | GST Amount | Total Amount
($) ($) ()
A4 Black and white and colour, single 0.18 0.02 .20
A4 Black and white and colour, duplex 0..36 0.04 .40
PHOTOCOPYING A3 Black and white and colour, single 0.36 0.04 .40
A3 Black and white and colour, duplex 0.73 0.07 .80
Own paper supplied Less $0.05 from above prices
A3 Page 1.82 0.18 2.00
LAMINATNG A4 Page 0.91 0.09 1.00
Business Card 0.45 0.05 .50
AO to A1 B&W 5.00 0.50 5.50
MAPS \ USE OF PLOTTER A2 B&W 2.73 0.27 3.00
Al Colour 10.00 1.00 11.00
A2 Colour 5.00 0.50 5.50
BINDING Per Document 2.73 0.27 3.00
Late Fines - - No Charge
LIBRARY Data Projector & Screen - - No Charge
Screen only - - No Charge
Book Replacement Cost Recommended Retail Price
Council Chambers (Full Day) 180.00 18.00 198.00
Council Chambers (Half Day) 120.00 12.00 132.00
Council Chambers (Hourly Rate) 30.00 3.00 33.00/hr
Council Chamber — provision tea, coffee & biscuits (10 and under) 15.00 1.50 16.50
HIRING CHARGES Council Chamber — provision tea, coffee & biscuits (over 10) 25.00 2.50 27.50
Council Meeting Room (Hourly Rate) 30.00 3.00 33.00
Cleaner Revisit (if required) 22.73 2.27 25.00
Hire of Parks & Gardens site for exhibitions 100.00 10.00 110.00
Keith Council Office “Centrelink” Office 30.00 3.00 33.00
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Tatiara
"

the good count

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

ADMINISTRATION FEES

Description

Amount

()

GST Amount

($)

Total Amount

()

Annual Permit Fee 272.73 27.27 300.00
MOBILE VENDORS/ITINERANT Monthly Permit Fee 27.27 2.73 30.00
TRADERS PERMITS Daily Permit Fee 22.73 2.27 25.00
Itinerant Traders per day 80.00 8.00 88.00
Section 7 Statements (Searches) (within 8 clear business days) 66.75 0.00 66.75
Urgent Section 7 Statements (Searches) (24 hour turn around) 80.50 0.00 80.50
Section 7 Statements (Searches) — Financials Only (within 8 clear business days) 39.00 0.00 39.00
Minimum Rate on all Rateable Land 600.00 0.00 600.00
Rate in Dollar — Residential/Vacant/Other Land Use 0.3679 0.00 0.3679
RATES Rate in Dollar — Commercial & Industrial Land Use 0.3674 0.00 0.3674
Rate in Dollar — Primary Production Land Use 0.17125 0.00 0.17125
Separate Rate — Regional Landscape Levy (Residential/Vacant/Other Land Use) 89.50 0.00 89.50
Separate Rate — Regional Landscape Levy (Commercial Land Use) 139.00 0.00 139.00
Separate Rate — Regional Landscape Levy (Industrial Land Use) 210.00 0.00 210.00
Separate Rate — Regional Landscape Levy (Primary Production Land Use) 390.00 0.00 390.00
Wolseley Water Usage per Kilolitre 0.90 0.00 0.90
Other in-line Water Usage per Kilolitre (0-30kL) 2.42 0.00 2.42
WATER RATES Other in-line Water Usage per Kilolitre (30-130KL) 3.45 0.00 3.45
Other in-line Water Usage per Kilolitre (130kL and above) 3.73 0.00 3.73
Wolseley Water — minimum rate per reading (2 x per year) 20.00 0.00 20.00
PUMPING INTO STEDS Per Megalitre — maximum 45 megalitres per annum 20.00 2.00 22.00
VOTERS ROLL Printed copy of Voters Roll 0.91 0.09 1.00
Road Rent (per Hectare) 10.00 1.00 11.00
PIN Primary
Water Reserve (per Capital Value) in Dollar Nil P_roduction rate
ROAD, WATER & STONE RESERVE in the Dollar x
RENTS Capital Value
PIN Primary
Stone Reserve (per Capital Value) in Dollar Nil Pi:lofhu:gz“arf:(e
Capital Value
LEASE FeEs e Haraar e (Commera] So000 Soo0 S5000
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Tatiara

the good conntry

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

WALKWAY GALLERY

HIRE OF WALKWAY GALLERY

ST Amount  GST Amount Total Amount

($) ($) ($)
Venue Hire (Function) 120.00 12.00 132.00
Venue Hire (Exhibition) (Per Day) Negotiated

Country Arts Touring

10% of sale price

COMMISSION FOR ART SALES

General Exhibitions

33% of sale price

Local Group Exhibitions (e.g. Tatiara Palette Painters)

15% of sale price

COUNCIL AUDIT & RISK COMMITTEE

Description

Amount

($)

GST Amount
($)

Total
Amount

($)

SITTING FEES & ALLOWANCES

Independent Member — Presiding Member 400.00 0.00 400.00
Independent Member 300.00 0.00 300.00
Travel — per kilometre .85 0.00 .85
Travel Allowance — 30 to 50 km from Council 50.00 0.00 50.00
Travel Allowance — 50 to 100 km from Council 100.00 0.00 100.00

CLAYTON FARM HERITAGE

MUSEUM FEES

ENTRY FEES PER VISIT

Total
.. Amount GST Amount
Description Amount
(s) ($)
(]
Adult 9.09 0.91 10.00
Pensioners 6.36 0.64 7.00
Children 1.82 0.18 2.00
Groups of over 20 persons — price per person 3.64 0.36 4.00
Wedding Venue 90.91 9.09 100.00
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Tatiara FEES AND CHARGES POLICY
Total
L Amount GST Amount
SWIMMING POOL FEES Description " “ Amount
($) ($) )
PER HOUR Hire of facility for a function outside of pool opening hours (no gate fees). 30.00 3.00 33.00
FUNCTIONS If a Council lifeguard is required, an hourly charge per lifeguard will apply
Hire of facility for private tumo.n ouF5|de of pool opening hours (gate fees to be 30.00 3.00 33.00
charged for non-season or session ticket holders)
PER HOUR

Hire of facility for private tuition, during pool opening hours. Gate fees to be
charged for non-season ticket holders. (Area to be used for tuition shall be at the 30.00 3.00 33.00
PRIVATE TUITION discretion of the Pool Manager)

If a Council lifeguard is required, an hourly charge per lifeguard will apply

BORDERTOWN & KEITH Hire of facility by Swimming Clubs and Schools for the purpose of Swimming 163.64 16.36 180.00
SWIMMING POOLS PER DAY Carnivals (including provision of canteen staff) > 5 hours ’ ’ :
Hire of facility by Swimming Clubs and Schools for the purpose of Swimming
CARNIVALS Carnivals (including provision of canteen staff) < 5 hours 9545 955 105.00
If a Council lifeguard is required, an hourly charge per lifeguard will apply
H|'re ofvfaullt'y by Swmmmg Clubs and Schools for the purpose of Swimming Time 81.82 8.18 90.00
PER DAY Trials (including provision of canteen staff) > 5 hours
lee of.faullty by SW|.m.m|ng Clubs and Schools for the purpose of Swimming Time 48.18 482 53.00
TIME TRIALS Trials (including provision of canteen staff) < 5 hours
If a Council lifeguard is required, an hourly charge per lifeguard will apply
Revision 91 (13 February 2024) 9
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Tatiara
"

the good count

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

Amount GST Amount Total
SWIMMING POOL FEES CONT... Description Amount
($) ($) )
Adult 7.27 0.73 8.00
Child/Student/Pensioner 3.18 0.32 3.50
Toddler/Preschool 2.73 0.27 3.00
PER DAY Spectator No Charge
10 Session Pass Adult 59.09 591 65.00
GATE FEES 10 Session Pass Child 22.73 2.27 25.00
BORDERTOWN & KEITH Supervising Adult No Charge
SWIMMING POOLS
School Lesson (if no season ticket) 2.73 0.27 3.00
VAC SWIM 3.18 0.32 3.50
Group (2-4) 220.00 20.00 240.00
SEASON TICKETS
Group (5+) 236.36 23.64 260.00
GATE FEES Single — Adult 127.27 12.73 140.00
Single — Child Under 18 years of age 63.64 6.36 70.00
Notes:
e  Morning swimming times will be allocated e.g. 6.30am to 8.00am and there will be no charge for season ticket holders. Council will provide a lifeguard (this lifeguard is not permitted to swim at the
same time).
e  When the pool is hired for a function and there is no Council lifeguard present, e.g. Functions, Time Trials & Carnivals, the hirer must complete the Form of Formal Instrument of Agreement for the use
of Councils Swimming Pools/Recreation Facility and comply with the requirement of this Agreement.
e If private tuition is being provided for a fee at the facility, the provider must complete the Form of Formal Instrument of Agreement for the use of Councils Swimming Pools/Recreation Facility and
comply with the requirement of this Agreement.
e  If private tuition is being undertaken during the pool opening hours the instructor shall consult with the Pool Manager to confirm the area to be utilised for tuition. The location shall be at the
discretion of the Pool Manager after considering weather conditions and pool use.
e  During opening times lane ropes or divisions shall not be placed to compromise the OHS&W of the pool facility and restrict public access to both long sides of the pool i.e. Lane ropes shall only be
placed on one long side of the pool during opening hours.
e No single seasons ticket will be sold to any child under 10 years of age.
e  Group Seasons Tickets -all ticket holders need to all reside in the same residence.
Revision 91 (13 February 2024) 10
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Tatiara
"

the good count

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

Amount GST Amount | Total Amount
TATIARA CIVIC CENTRE FEES Description . “ “
(S) ($) ($)
BOND On booking any Civic Centre facility, in part or whole (paid in Cash/Cheque to TDC Up to 390.91 39.09 Of up to
and held until Council staff are happy with facility after hiring) 430.00
WHOLE COMPLEX Weddings, cabarets, dinners, dances or with alcohol use (crockery and cutlery only
. available for those who hire the hall — 300 settings with 2 commercial ovens 950.91 95.09 1046.00
(Capacity — up to 450 people) .
available for use)
Hall only (Full Day) 240.00 24.00 264.00
HALL Hall only (Half Day) 160.00 16.00 176.00
Set up Hall by Council Staff (chairs only) 95.45 9.55 105.00
Re-set Hall by Council Staff (remove chairs only) 95.45 9.55 105.00
Kitchen only (Full Day) 240.00 24.00 264.00
KITCHEN
Kitchen only (Half Day) 160.00 16.00 176.00
Theatre only - (Capacity — 227 seats, 4 wheelchair spaces) - Screen 3050h x 6500w 160.00 16.00 176.00
Screen a Film 160.00 16.00 176.00
THEATRE Auctions (Minimum 2 Hours) 80.00 8.00 88.00
Auctions (Hourly Rate) 40.00 4.00 44.00
Rehearsals 80.00 8.00 88.00
Foyer only (Full Day) 180.00 18.00 198.00
FOYER
Foyer only (Half Day) 120.00 12.00 132.00
CLEANER CALLOUT Cleaning required after setup by hirer 45.45 4.55 50.00/hr
CLEANING Cleaning of any Civic Centre facility, in part or whole, by Council’s contract cleaner (if 200.00 20.00 220.00
required)
TRESTLES - 25 in total (8 Veneer) Price per trestle for 2 days hire 10.00 1.00 11.00
ROUND TABLES Price per table for 2 days hire 10.00 1.00 11.00
CHAIRS Single grey seats — price per seat 1.00 0.10 1.10
CHAIR COVERS White chair cover hire per chair (maximum 120 chair covers) 0.91 0.09 1.00
TABLE CLOTHS Price per table cloth (inclusive of dry cleaning) 15.45 1.55 17.00
Commission (per ticket) for tickets sold at our Council Offices (Keith, Bordertown & 2.73 0.27 3.00
TICKET SALES Library) for large performances only (S5 up to $30)
Commission (per ticket) for tickets sold at our Council Offices (Keith, Bordertown & 3.64 0.36 4.00
Library) for large performances only ($30.01 +)
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Tatiara

the good conntry

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

TATIARA CIVIC CENTRE FEES

Description

GST Amount

Total Amount

(8)

(8)

Conferences, Meetings (Full Day) (Including Kitchen & Servery Bar) 300.00 30.00 330.00
Conferences, Meetings (Half Day) (Including Kitchen & Servery Bar) 200.00 20.00 220.00
CONFERENCE ROOM Conferences, Meetings (Full Day) Room Only 180.00 18.00 198.00
Conferences, Meetings (Half Day) Room Only 120.00 12.00 132.00
Conferences, Meetings (Hourly Rate) Room Only 40.00 4.00 44.00/hr
Catering At Cost At Cost
Catering (Coffee & Biscuits) - - 1.65 per head
EXTRAS Piano _ 20.00 2.00 22.00/hr
Sound & Lighting At Cost At Cost
Alcohol Licence At Cost At Cost
Breakages At Cost At Cost

THE COMMUNITY CENTRE

Description

GST Amount
($)

Total Amount

($)

Facility Hire (All Day) 180.00 18.00 198.00
WHOLE OF FACILITY Facility Hire (Hourly Rate) 40.00 4.00 44.00
Cleaning (if required) 37.50 3.75 41.25
Single Office Hire (Hourly Rate) 15.00 1.50 16.50
SMALL OFFICE SPACES Single Office Hire (Half Day) 60.00 6.00 66.00
Single Office Hire (Day Rate) 120.00 12.00 132.00

MARQUEE HIRE

Description

Amount

GST Amount

Total Amount

MARQUEE - 6M X 9M

(S)

($)

()

Hire of Marquee (only) 250.00 25.00 275.00
Transportation: Delivery and pick up —to be charged according to staff time and TBA TBA TBA
travel costs

Set up/take down — cost to be charged according to staff time. TBA TBA TBA

Revision 91 (13 February 2024)
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Tatiara

the good conntry

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

GST Amount | Total Amount
KEITH INSTITUTE FEES Description ($) ()
FULL COMPLEX 363.64 36.36 400.00
MAIN AUDITORIUM 209.09 20.91 230.00
(Capacity — up to 300 people max)
RUTH WHEAL ROOM Meetings 60.00 6.00 66.00
‘ . 110 bl ina 80 Other Functions
(Capacity — 110 max — table seating 80 max) 7o - "\ e ddings, Dinners etc. 163.64 16.36 180.00
FOYER 30.00 3.00 33.00
Tea & Coffee Only 22.73 2.27 25.00
KITCHEN Supper Only 40.00 4.00 44.00
Full Kitchen 70.00 7.00 77.00
THEATRE Screening 136.36 13.64 150.00
MICROPHONE & AMPLIFIEB 9797 273 30.00
(Not to be taken from premises)
Bond (Full Complex) 227.27 22.73 250.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGES Extra cleaning/hour 50.00 5.00 55.00
Data projector and screen hire/day 22.73 2.27 25.00
Revision 91 (13 February 2024) 13
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Tatiara FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

the good conntry

A t GST A t
DEVELOPMENT FEES Description moun moun
($) ($)
INSPECTION Second Hand Dwelling 150.00 15.00 165.00
CWMS New Connection 600.00 GST exempt 600.00
SIGNAGE Keith ‘Horseshoe’ Business Signs — 5yr contract 120.00/sign GST exempt 120.00
REAL ESTATE SIGNS ON Real Estate Signs on Road Reserve 60.00 GST exempt 60.00
ROAD RESERVE
3,500.00 /
STORMWATER Stormwater Drainage Levy (new subdivision) hectare or 0.00 3,500.00
DRAINAGE LEVY 2
0.40/m
FEES PURSUANT TO Public Notice Fees for Notification of Performance Assessed Development Applications 150.00 150.00
PLANNING, Hard Copy Lodgement Fees — Class 1-9 buildings 80.00 80.00
DEVELOPMENT & Hard Copy Lodgement Fees — Class 10 buildi 40.00 GoT exempt 40.00
INFRASTRUCTURE ACT ard Copy Lodgement Fees ass uildings . .
2016 Hard Copy Lodgement Fees — Planning Assessment with no Building Assessment 80.00 80.00
FEES PURSUANT TO SA New wastewater tank application fee — not exceeding 10 EP 264.00 264.00
PUBLIC HEALTH
(WASTEWATER) (FEES) For each 1,000 litres over 5,000 litres — (for each 2 EP over 10 EP) 27.50 27.50
REGULATIONS 2017

Total
NORTHERN LIMESTONE COAST REGIONAL ASSESSMENT PANEL i GST Amount ota
Description Amount
(NLCRAP) )
(]

Independent Presiding Member 290.00 0.00 290.00
SITTING FEES & Independent General Member 230.00 0.00 230.00
ALLOWANCES

Travel — per kilometre .85 0.00 .85

Total Fee
LAND SALE Description (gstinc.)
per ha
BORDERTOWN
II\(l)DUSTRIgL ESTATE Allotments ($10.50 GST ex. Res No: 2019/127 Council Meeting 14/5/2019) Price per square metre 11.55
Revision 91 (13 February 2024) 14
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Tatiara

the good conntry

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

FOOD ACT 2001 FEES

Description

GST Amount

Total Amount

($)

(8)

Desktop Audit fee per hour 100.45 10.05 110.50
FOOD SAFETY On-site Audit fee per hour 196.82 19.68 216.50
PROGRAM AUDITS Travel fee per hour within the South East 96.36 9.64 106.00

Follow up Audit fee per hour 196.82 19.68 216.50

Inspection of premises or food transport vehicle for small businesses (less than 200 staff) 140.00 140.00

Inspection of premises in any other case (more than 200) 350.00 350.00

Subsequent follow up inspections will incur additional fees 140.00 140.00

. “ . . . ” : H o,

Isr::ﬁzztrlgr;eiestef:fgmglclj?;:?nlezlss:s businesses” will be at a reduced rate equivalent to 25% of the 25% of 140.00 35.00
FOOD INSPECTION GST exempt

Negotiate appropriate inspection fee with host organisations of festivals, fetes and shows in place of

inspection fees for individual food stalls, vans etc.

Negotiate appropriate food business inspection fee with organisers of food markets in place of

inspection fees for individual food stalls.

Expiation reminder fee 71.00 71.00

PUBLIC &
ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH (LEGIONELLA)
(FEES) VARIATION
REGULATIONS 2017
FEES FOR HIGH RISK
MANUFACTURED
WATER SYSTEMS

Description

GST Amount

(8)

Total Amount

(8)

APPLICATION FOR For registration of 15t system 44.00 44.00
REGISTRATION OF A

HIGH RISK . . o ) )

MANUFACTURED For registration of each additional system installed on the same premises 29.25 29.25
WATER SYSTEM

RENEWAL Renewal of registration of a high risk manufactured water system 22.20 GST exempt 22.20
INSPECTION OF A HIGH For inspection of 15t system 176.00 176.00
RISK MANUFACTURED ] ] . ] ]

WATER SYSTEM For inspection of each additional system installed on the same premises 117.00 117.00
APPLICATION TO On application to the Minister for a determination or approval under these regulations 739.00 739.00
MINISTER
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FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

SALEYARD FEES

Description

GST Amount

Total Amount

Bordertown Saleyards — Price per head (Sheep)

0.80 |

(8)

0.08 |

(8)
0.88

ANIMAL CONTROL FEES Description Amount GST Amount Total Amount
($) ($) ($)
Wandering at large (first offence) 210.00 210.00
Dog attacks, harasses, chases 315.00 315.00
Injury to person on premises 315.00 315.00
On school grounds without permission 315.00 All Fees are 315.00
Dog rushing/chasing vehicle 315.00 GST Exempt 315.00
DOG EXPIATION
Dog defecations in public place & not removed 210.00 210.00
Noise/disturbing peace 315.00 315.00
Dog pound 35.00 35.00
Pound fee (per day) 18.00 18.00
Expiation reminder fee 71.00
ANIMAL CONTROL FEES GST Amount Part Year Renewal Full Year
(S) (S) (S) (S)
Standard Dog — Desexed and Microchipped 17.40 29.00 29.00
Non Standard Dog (not desexed or microchipped) 34.80 58.00 58.00
Concession - Standard Dog — Desexed and Microchipped 8.70 14.50 14.50
Concession - Non Standard Dog (not desexed or microchipped) 17.40 29.00 29.00
Working Dog - Standard Dog — Desexed and Microchipped 8.70 14.50 14.50
Working Dog - Non Standard Dog (not desexed or microchipped) 17.40 29.00 29.00
Concession - Working Dog — Standard Dog — Desexed and Microchipped 4.35 7.25 7.25
DOG REGISTRATION ancess!on - Working Dog - Non Standard Dog (not desexed or All Fees are 8.70 14.50 14.50
microchipped) GST Exempt
Guard Dog - Standard Dog — Desexed and Microchipped 17.40 29.00 29.00
Guard Dog - Non Standard Dog (not desexed or microchipped) 34.80 58.00 58.00
Dog Business Fee eg. Breeder, Boarding Kennel, Training Kennel, Racing
Kennel
° 1to 10 dogs 85.00 85.00
e 11to20dogs 172.00 172.00
° 21+ dogs 255.00 255.00
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the good count

ANIMAL CONTROL FEES GST Amount Part Year Renewal Full Year
©) (©)]
Guide, Hearing & Disability Dogs All Fees are No Charge
DOG REGISTRATION (cont) - P
I Disc Replacement GST Exempt 0 | 10.00 | 10.00

NUISANCE & LITTER CONTROL Description S S e el ent
($) ($) ($)
A person who carries on an activity that results in local nuisance (Sec 18 (2)) 500.00 500.00
Failure to cease causing local nuisance if asked (Sec 20) 210.00 210.00
Disposal of litter on to land or in to waters: (Sec 22)
e  Above 50 litres of class B hazardous litter 1000.00 1000.00
LOCAL NUISANCE AND LITTER e  Upto 50 litres of class B hazardous litter 500.00 GST Exempt 500.00
CONTROL ACT 2016 e  Upto 50 litres of general litter 210.00 210.00
Posting a bill on property without consent (Sec 23) 315.00 315.00
Litterer must remove litter if asked (Sec 24) 210.00 210.00
Failure to comply with notice (Sec 30) 500.00 500.00
Failure to pay costs associated with a contravention 500.00 500.00
Revision 91 (13 February 2024) 17
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FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

Total
CEMETERY FEES Description Plaques Amount
P 9 (GST Inc.)
($)
Interment Right — In Perpetuity 1320.00
Bordertown & Mundulla Single Depth interment — 6’ 1294.65
LAWN SECTIONS — Granite slopers & Double Depth interment — 7’ Council interment fee includes installation 1357.56
Bronze plaques Second Interment of sloper or plaque 1294.65
Granite sloper or bronze plaque to be arranged with Council at
Interment of Ashes in new grave —single additional cost 275.52
Interment of Ashes in existing grave 275.52
Interment Right — In Perpetuity 1320.00
Keith Single Depth interment — 6’ 1617.80
LAWN SECTION — Granite slopers & Double Depth interment — 7’ Council interment fee includes installation 1822.80
Bronze plaques Second Interment of sloper or plaque 1617.80
Granite sloper or bronze plaque to be arranged with Council at
Interment of ashes in new grave — single additional cost 187.76
Interment of ashes in existing grave 187.76
Interment Right — In Perpetuity 1320.00
Padthaway Single Depth interment — 6 N . ‘ . 2420.00
Double Depth interment — 7’ Council interment fee includes installation 2660.00
LAWN SECTION - Bronze plaques i i
plaq Second Interment of the plaque. The bronze pla(.w{e to be arranged with Council 2420.00
at an additional cost.
Interment of Ashes in new grave — single 492.00
Interment of Ashes in existing grave 492.00
Interment Right — In Perpetuity 300.00
Bordertown & Mundulla Interment of Ashes and Memorial Plaque installation Council interment fee includes installation 275.52
MEMORIAL WALL for cremated remains Installation of Memorial/Reserved Plaque sign only (143 of the plaque. The purchase of the bronze plaque to be 101.84
x 117 mm) arranged with Council at an additional cost. ’
Interment Right — In Perpetuity 300.00
Keith Interment of Ashes and Memorial Plaque installation Council interment fee includes installation 187.76
MEMORIAL WALL for cremated remains Installation of Memorial/Reserved Plaque sign only (143 of the plaque. The purchase of the bronze plaque to be
x 117 mm) arranged with Council at an additional cost 75.92
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FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

CEMETERY FEES

Description

Plaques

Total
Amount
(GST Inc.)

($)

Interment Right — In Perpetuity 300.00
Bordertown Interment of Ashes and Granite Memorial Plaque Council interment fee includes installation 275.52
NEW GARDEN for cremated remains ) . . of the plaque. The purchase of the plaque to be arranged with

Installation of Granite Memorial Plaque only Council at an additional cost. 101.84
Bordertown
ROSE GARDEN Ashes to be sprinkled by family Plaque at additional cost 50.00
(Next to Memorial wall)

Interment right — In Perpetuity 100.00
Padthaway - - -
BEDROCK GARDEN for cremated remains | interment of ashes Purchase of bedrock is to. I?e arranged with Council at an 492.00

additional cost

Interment Right — In Perpetuity 550.00
Bordertown & Mundulla Single Depth interment — 6’ 1192.81

Double Depth interment —7’ 1255.72
OLD MONUMENTAL SECTION

Second Interment Monuments or plaques at additional cost 1192.81

Interment of Ashes in new grave —single 173.68

Interment of Ashes in existing grave 173.68
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CEMETERY FEES (cont) Description
Interment Right — In Perpetuity 550.00
Keith Single Depth interment — 6 1541.88
Double Depth interment —7’ 1746.88
OLD MONUMENTAL SECTION
Second Interment Monuments or plaques at additional cost 1541.88
Interment of Ashes in new grave —single 111.84
Interment of Ashes in existing grave 111.84
Exhumation when authorised 1160.00
Burial on Saturday before 11am 210.00
OTHER OR EXTRA COSTS
Burial on Saturday from 11am 315.00
Relocation of Headstones from an external cemetery — One off charge 100.00
REPLACEMENT PLAQUES At cost
Interment Right fee is as listed above, determined by the section of Cemetery requested ie Lawn section $1320, Monumental section $550,
Niche Wall $300.
UNDER 12 MONTHS OF AGE
Interment (burial) fee is 50% of charge listed above, determined by the section of Cemetery requested.
BURIALS OUTSIDE OF COUNCIL Administration and inspection fee for burials on private land. Council approval required. 160.00
CEMETERIES
Notes:

e Interment Right Holder — is the authorised holder/lessee of the grave (usually the next of kin).

e  Granite sloper —is the standard granite headstone installed at Council’s new lawn cemeteries (Bordertown & Keith). Enquiries to the Council Office.
e  All cemetery fees listed above are standard costs, additional charges may be incurred for the non-standard requests.

e  Bronze plaques are a standard size and at an additional cost. Enquiries to the Council Office.
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FEES AND CHARGES POLICY

TECHNICAL SERVICES FEES

Description

Amount

($)

GST Amount
($)

PRIVATE WORKS Private Works No set fee

AVDATA key purchase 31.82 3.18 35.00
WASHDOWN BAY

Service charge per minute 0.74 0.07 0.81
CWMS (STEDS) Annual Service Charge — Vacant 160.00 0.00 160.00
(Towns of Bordertown, Keith, ] )
Mundulla & Wolseley) Annual Service Charge — Occupied 364.00 0.00 364.00
SCRAP METAL Scrap Metal (per tonne) Daily Price
RURAL ADDRESSING SIGNS Replacement of Sign 12.73 1.27 14.00
MOBILE TOILET (For community Hire charge per time 80.00 8.00 88.00
groups only)

WASTE MANAGEMENT FEES

Description

GST Amount

(8)

Total Amount

(8)

Mobile Garbage Bin 240 litre (each) 10.91 1.09 12.00
Mobile Garbage Bin 140 litre (each) 6.36 0.64 7.00
General Waste — Cubic Metre Rate (Measured) 70.91 7.09 78.00
Recyclables No Charge
Rock, Gravel, Soil or Clean Fill POA (price per m3)* 9.09 0.91 10.00
Concrete (with or without reinforcing) (price per m3) 181.82 18.18 200.00
Green Organic, Lawn Clippings <200 mm, non commercial loads only ** No Charge
WASTE TRANSER STATIONS
. Steel No Charge
Bordertown & Keith
Mattress — single 36.36 3.64 40.00
Mattress — double or larger 40.91 4.09 45.00
Lounge chair — single 13.64 1.36 15.00
Lounge chair — double/sofa (2 or more seater) 18.18 1.82 20.00
Televisions, PC monitors, personal and laptop computers, cables, tablets, notebooks,
palmbooks, parts (eg. Internal hard drives and CD drives) computer peripherals and
. . , ; . No Charge
accessories eg. Mice, keyboards, web cameras, USB’s, printers, faxes, scanners and multi-
functional devices (All e-Waste is free)
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Notes:
* Subject to quality of fill
** Green waste maximum load 10 m3
Gas bottles Not Accepted
Tyres Price on Application
Fridge/Freezer/Airconditioner 40.91 4.09 45.00
Batteries No Charge
Cardboard — commercial (per tonne) 12.27 1.23 13.50
Globes and Fluros 0.91 0.09 1.00
Car Bodies No Charge
Out of Hours Opening Fees (out of transfer station operating hours) 90.91 9.09 100.00
Out of Hours Opening Fees (out of transfer station operating hours and Council open hrs) 127.27 12.73 140.00

WASTE MANAGEMENT FEES

Description

Amount

($)

GST Amount
($)

" Total Amount

(8)

SULO Garbage Bin — 240 Itr 50.00 5.00 55.00
REPLACEMENT BINS

SULO Garbage Bin — 140 Itr 43.64 4.36 48.00
REFUSE COLLECTION
Bordertown, Keith, Mundulla, Annual Service Charge 450.00 0.00 450.00

Padthaway & Wolseley

Revision 91 (13 February 2024)
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BORDERTOWN CARAVAN PARK FEES Description 'L::?:f"é g)
PARK TARIFF RULES Discount Rules — 7 nights + 20%
Off peak Peak
3 Bedroom Deluxe Cabin (1 bedroom) 150.00 160.00
3 Bedroom Deluxe Cabin (2 bedroom) 175.00 195.00
3 Bedroom Deluxe Cabin (all rooms) 185.00 210.00
CABIN TARIFFS 2 Bedroom Deluxe Cabin (1 bedroom) 150.00 160.00
(st.;?ir:fDi:;BdRe‘:TZEpZEoRpll:I)GHT 2 Bedroom Deluxe Cabin (2 bedroom) 165.00 185.00
2 Bedroom Deluxe — disability friendly (1 bedroom) 150.00 160.00
2 Bedroom Deluxe — disability friendly (2 bedroom) 165.00 185.00
2 Bedroom Family Cabin 130.00 145.00
Ensuite Cabin 110.00 115.00
Budget Ensuite Cabin 90.00 100.00
Discount Rules - 5 nights + 15%
Discount Rules — Seniors 10%
SITE TARIFFS Powered Site (per night) 33.00
(tariff includes 2 people) Powered Site (per night) — Seniors 30.00
Unpowered Site (per night) 22.00
Unpowered Site (per night) — Seniors 20.00
Extra Adult Price (cabins/sites) 10.00
Extra Child Price (4-16 years) (cabins/sites) 10.00
Extra Child — powered site capped (per night) 15.00
EXTRA ADULT/CHILD /INFANT Extra Child — powered site capped (per night) and free during weekdays (minimum 2 night stay) No Charge
Extra Child —unpowered site capped (per night) 10.00
Extra Child — unpowered site capped (per night) and free during weekdays (minimum 2 night stay) No Charge
Extra Infant Price (0 to <3 years old) No Charge
:-t(::g’ I']Ech:s,oz‘l\:aiiill)e?ITE Powered Site Long Term Tenancy (per week) 175.00
VAN STORAGE <1 week - Calculated at 50% of the daily unpowered site rate ($22/night) 11.00
(Per Week) > 1 week - Calculated at 75% of the daily unpowered site rate ($22/night) 5.50
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the good conntry

BORDERTOWN CARAVAN PARK Desct o Amount ($)

FEES Inc of GST
Shower (per usage) 5.00
Towel (per usage) 5.00
Cot with Linen (per stay) 5.00

MISCELLANEOUS Cot without Linen No Charge
Highchair No Charge
Extra Cleaning Charge — on exit 50.00
Washing machine / Dryer — per time 5.00
Pet surcharge — per time, Family, Ensuite and Budget Cabins 20.00

WORKERS ACCOMMODATION

PER WEEK (Tariff includes 2 Workers Accommodation Cabin 300.00

people)

RV PARKING Per Night 10.00

FIRE PREVENTION Descrioti Amount GST Amount Total Amount
escription
($) ) )
SECTION 105F NOTIFICATIONS — Administration fee to administer Section 105F notice when contractors are engaged to 30.00 0.00 30.00
ADMINISTRATION FEE undertake any fire prevention works. ’ ’ :
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RECORD OF AMENDMENTS
DATE ‘ REVISION NO REASON FOR AMENDMENT
15t July 2000 Rev: 00 To comply with GST
11t July 2000 Rev: 01 Policy adopted — Council Res No: 55
14t November 2000 Rev: 02 Amend 2000/2001 swimming pool prices to reflect increase and DrumMuster containers.
10t July 2001 Rev: 03 Annual Review completed and included Civic Centre Fees and deleted Caravan Park fees
15t January 2002 Rev: 04 Cemetery Fees altered & added Sale Yard Fee
13t August 2002 Rev: 05 Update of fees: Administration (Photocopying, Septic Tank Inspection), Cemetery, Swimming Pool
08th October 2002 Rev: 06 Update Swimming Pool Fees (Council Resolution #378 08/10/02)
. Update Cleanaway — Landfill Gate Disposal Prices (Eng Res No 431 11/03/03
08 April 2003 Rev: 07 Ci’\)/ic Centre Trestl\:a hire Price increasep& 2 day Iim(it (idmin Res No 5;0 0/8/0)4/03)
12t August 2003 Rev: 08 Septic Tank Inspection fee updated / Cemetery Fees reviewed and increased by 5%
9th September 2003 Rev: 09 Increased swimming season ticket fees (Council res No 130)
11th November 2003 Rev: 10 Increased swimming school lesson fees, Council Chamber and associated rooms hire
13t January 2004 Rev: 11 Cemetery Fees Plaque increase
215t April 2004 Rev: 12 Include Food Act 2001 Fees and reformat policy
11t May 2004 Rev: 13 Include charge to Screen Films in Theatre
12t April 2005 Rev: 14 Include charges for tablecloth hire (Civic Centre), faxing (Administration) and update Dog Registration Fees.
14t June 2005 Rev: 15 Increase in Truckwash Fees (service charge per minute)
13th September 2005 Rev: 16 Increase in Civic Centre Hire Fees & 2005/06 Swimming Pool Season Ticket Prices
10t January 2006 Rev: 17 Increase of Cemetery Fees (Granite Section) - $50 installation
1st July 2006 Rev: 18 Fees reviewed and adopted for the 2006/07 Financial Year (per Admin Res 21 -13/6/06)
215t November 2006 Rev: 19 New fees for maps, large format copies, Water Rates & pumping into STEDS
9th January 2007 Rev: 20 Updated Cemetery Fees
13t February 2007 Rev: 21 Adoption of Clayton Farm Heritage Museum Entry Fees & DAP Sitting Fees for Independent Members
13th March 2007 Rev: 22 Include Tatiara Visitor Guide Advertising
1st July 2007 Rev: 23 Fees Reviewed and adopted for the 2007/2008 Financial Year, Inclusion of Scrap Metal Fees (per Admin Res 130, 131, Council Res
290-12/6/07)
10t July 2007 Rev: 24 Rescinding and adoption of Landfill Dumping Fees & update of Development Fees
9th October 2007 Rev: 25 Annual Review of Pool Entry Fees
13t May 2008 Rev: 26 Annual Review of Policy — comes into effect 1/7/2008
15t July 2008 Rev: 27 Mandatory increases in Development Application Fees
11t November 2008 Rev: 28 Review of Swimming Pool Entry Fees
13t January 2009 Rev: 29 Adoption of Public & Environmental Health (Legionella) Regulations 2008 Fees for High Risk Manufactured Water Systems.
10th February 2009 Rev 30 Addition of fees when hiring Civic Centre
14 April 2009 Rev 31 Addition of Walkway Gallery Hire and Commission Fees
12th May 2009 Rev 32 Fees reviewed and adopted for the 2009/2010 Financial Year (cemetery, water and dog registrations)(per Admin Res 94 & 93)
14t July 2009 Rev 33 Rubbish dump fees reviewed and adopted for the 2009/10 Financial Year (per engineering resolution number 69)
13t October 2009 Rev 34 Swimming Pool Fees reviewed and adopted for 09/10 season
10t November 2009 Rev 35 Adoption of fees for Road and Stone and Water Reserve Rents, Swimming Pool fees adjusted
6th July 2010 Rev 36 Fees reviewed and adopted for the 10/11 Financial Year
10t September 2010 Rev 37 Updated fees due to change in Development Act
12th October 2010 Rev 38 Updated to include fees and charges for Keith Institute
22" December 2010 Rev 39 Updated to include expiation reminder fees
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DATE ‘ REVISION NO REASON FOR AMENDMENT

18t January 2011 Rev 40 Updated to include fee increase re: bronze plaques

5t April 2011 Rev 41 Updatgd_ to include upd.ated water rates, hire charges for Keith Council Office, A3 photocopying and increase to Tatiara Tourism
advertising (as per Admin Res 84)

5t July 2011 Rev 42 Fees reviewed and adopted for the 2011/2012 Financial Year (cemetery, water and dog registrations)(per Admin Res 61)
Updated fees due to change in Public and Environmental Health Act (Legionella) Fees.

11t October 2011 Rev 43 Swimming Pools Fees reviewed and adopted for the 2011/2012 Financial Year (per Development & Strategic Planning Res 84)

14t February 2012 Rev 44 Fees reviewed and adopted for the 2012/2013 Financial Year (dog registrations)(per Admin Res 33)

15t July 2012 Rev 45 Fees reviewed and adopted for the 2012/2013 Financial Year (cemetery, water, rate in dollar, waste etc) per Admin Res 74 & 105

14t August 2012 Rev 46 Fees for Food Safety Program Audits and Food Inspection Corrected (per Admin Res 139)

15t October 2012 Rev 47 Fees for Waste Management Transfer Station updated (per Council Res 157)

9th October 2012 Rev 48 Change fees for Sulo Bins (per Council Res 188)

13t November 2012 Rev 49 Updated Civic Centre fees (per Council Res 212)
Fees reviewed and adopted for 2013/14 Financial Year (Updated fees due to change in Public and Environmental Health Act

oth July 2013 Rev 50 (Legionella) Fees.) (Dog registrations Admin Res 30 5/2/13) (Cemetery, searches, water rates, rates, land sale, laminating Admin Res
124 2/7/13), (Waste Management fees & charges Council Res: 152 9/7/13)

8th October 2013 Rev 51 Swimming Pools Fees reviewed and adopted for the 2013/2014 Financial Year (per Council Res 230) Wolseley Water Supply
(Development Res 15 5/2/13)

15t January 2014 Rev 52 Mandatory New Swimming Pool Development Application Fee
Fees reviewed and adopted for 2014/15 Financial Year (Dog registrations Council Res 44 4/2/14) (Library, Bordertown Saleyards,

15t July 2014 Rev 53 . . . . . .
Washdown bays, Mobile Toilet Council Res 143 13/5/14) (Rates Special Council Meeting 1/7/14)

14t October 2014 Rev 54 Swimming Pool Fees reviewed and adopted for 2014/15 (Council Res 358 14/10/14)

4t November 2014 Rev 55 Increased Keith Institute Single Cinema Screening charge to $150 (Council Res 388 4/11/14)

10t February 2015 Rev 56 Amended Waste Transfer Station Fees (Council Res 130 10/2/15)

10t March 2015 Rev 57 Amended Cemetery Fees (Council Res 176 10/3/15)
Fees reviewed and adopted for 2015/16 Financial Year (Dog registrations Council Res 123 10/2/15) Updated fees due to change in

14t July 2015 Rev 58 South Australian Public Health Act (Legionella) Fees, Food Safety Program Audits & Searches, (Rates Special Council Meeting 7/7/15),
Cemetery Plaques (Council Res 422 14/7/15), Audit Committee & Development Assessment Panel Sitting Fees & Allowances (Council
Res 238 14/4/15)

13th October 2015 Rev 59 Swimming Pool Fees reviewed and adopted for 2015/16 (Council Res 564 13/10/15)

15t February 2016 Rev 60 Real Estate Signs on Road Reserves added — Regulatory charge
Fees reviewed and adopted for 2016/17 Financial Year (Dog registrations Council Res 51 9/2/16) (Rates Special Council Meeting

5th July 2016 Rev 61 5/7/16) Updated fees due to change in South Australian Public Health (Legionella) (Fees) Variation Regulations 2016, Local
Government (General) (Fees) Variation Regulations 2016 — Searches.

13t September 2016 Rev 62 Swimming PooI'Fe'es reviewe?l and adopted for 2016/17 (Council Res 392 13/9/16), Updated fees due to change in South Australia
Food (Fees) Variation Regulations 2016.

13t December 2016 Rev 63 Swimming Pool — Family Day Pass introduced (Council Res 498 13/12/16)
Fees reviewed and adopted for 2017/18 (Annual Hangar Lease, Meeting Room Hire, Clayton Farm Wedding Venue, Keith Industrial
Estate Allotments, Waste Management Car Bodies — Council Res 214 13/6/17), (Dog Registration Fees — Council Res 63 14/2/17),

15 July 2017 Rev 64 Updated fees for Food Inspections due to changes to Food Regulations 2017,Changes to SA Public Health (Wastewater) (Fees)
Regulations 2017, Increase in Fees Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing Regulations 2010 for Searches, Increase in Dog
Expiation Fees (Regulatory), Local Nuisance and Litter Control Act 2016 introduction of fees, Rates Special Council Meeting 4t July
2017), Cemetery — bronze plaques — Council Res 259 11/7//17.

10th October 2017 Rev 65 Swimming Pool Fees reviewed and adopted for 2017/18 (Council Res 352 10/10/17)
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DATE ‘ REVISION NO REASON FOR AMENDMENT

14th November 2017 Rev 66 Revised Waste Transfer Station Fees — Council Res# 402 14/11/17
Photocopying, laminating, binding, maps/use of plotter revised fees, Dog Fees — Council Res# 539 13/3/18, Photocopying and Chair

3 July 2018 Rev 67 Covers — Council Res# 624, Increase in Fees Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing Regulations 2010 for Searches, Rates Special
Council Meeting 3/7/18)

9 October 2018 Rev 68 Swimming Pool Fees reviewed and adopted for 2018/19 (Council Res # 748 9/10/18)

6 February 2019 Rev 69 Updated fees due to change in South Australia Food (Fees) Variation Regulations 2019.

14 May 2019 Rev 70 Updated fees for Bordertown Industrial Estate — Stage 3 blocks (Council Res # 2019/127 Council Meeting 14/5/19
(Dog Registration Fees — Council Res 2019/101 - 9/4/19), Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing) (Fees No2) Variation

1 July 2019 Rev 71 Regulations 2019 for Searches, Changes to SA Public Health (Wastewater) (Fees) Regulations 2017, Rates Special Council Meeting 2
July 2019),

13 August 2019 Rev 72 Update bronze plaque fees (Council Meeting 13 August 2019 Res # 2019/280.

10 September 2019 Rev 73 Updated fees for 2019/20 Swimming Pool Fees (Council Res # 2019/316)

10 March 2020 Rev 74 Updated fees for Clayton Farm Heritage Museum and new fees for Bordertown Caravan Park (Council Res # 2020/64)
Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing) (Fees No2) Variation Regulations 2019 for Searches, South Australia Food Act 2001 and

1 July 2020 Rev 75 Food Regulations 2017, SA Public Health (Fees) Regulations 2019, Dog Registration Fees (Council Res 2020/106), RV Camping —
Bordertown Recreation Lake (Council Res 2020/25).

14 July 2020 Rev 76 Food Safety Program Audits and RV Camping Site Bordertown (Council Res 2020/184)

11 August 2020 Rev 77 Planning, Development & Infrastructure Fees (Council Res 2020/235)

13 October 2020 Rev 78 Updated Cemetery Bronze Plaque Fees (Council meeting Res #2020/303), Swimming Pool fees (Council meeting Res#2020/307)
Removal of Development Assessment Panel and replace with Kingston, Naracoorte Lucindale, Tatiara Regional Assessment Panel fees

13 April 2021 Rev 79 (Council Meeting 13/10/20 Res#2020/294). Updated Cemetery Fees to include Burials outside of Council Cemeteries & Hire of
Marquee (Council Meeting 13/4/21 Res#2021/133).
Dog Registration Fees (Council Res 2021/171), Expiation of Offences Regulations 2011, Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing)

1July 2021 Rev 80 (Fees No2) Variation Regulations 2019 for Searches, South Australia Food Act 2001 and Food Regulations 2017, SA Public Health
(Fees) Regulations 2019, Special Council Meeting 29 June 2021 — Adoption of Rates.

13 July 2021 Rev 81 Food Act 2001 Fees , Cemetery fees, Bordertown Caravan Park Accommodation Tariffs (Council Meeting 13/7/2021 Res #2021/269)
2021/22 Swimming Pool Fees (Council Meeting 12/10/21 Res# 2021/371), Bordertown Community Centre Hire Fees (Council

12 October 2021 Rev 82 Meeting 12/10/21gRes#2021/3(63) ¢ ! ' (
2022 Bordertown Caravan Park fees (Council Meeting 8/2/2022 Res# 2022/507), Cemetery fees and charges (Council Meeting

8 February 2022 Rev 83 8/2/2022 Res# 2022/502)
Dog Registration Fees (Council Res 2022/651), Food (Fees) Notice 2022, Expiation of Offences (Fees) Amendment Regulations 2022,

1July 2022 Rev 84 Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing) Fees, Special Council Meeting 28 June 2022 — Adoption of Rates, Fees Land and Business
(Sale and Conveyancing Regulations 2010).

5 September 2022 Rev 85 Review of Transfer Station Fees (Council Meeting 5/9/2022 Res#791)

29 November 2022 Rev 86 Bordertown Hall Fees & Swimming Pool Fees (Council meeting 29/11/2022 Res #2022/863 & Res#2022/8564)

14 March 2023 Rev 87 Bordertown Caravan Park Fees (Council Meeting 14/3/2023 #2023/88)
Dog Registration Fees (Council Res 11/4/23 Res# 2023/145), Food (Fees) Notice 2023, Bordertown Caravan Park Workers

1July 2023 Rev 88 Accommodation Tariff (Council Meeting 13/6/2023 Res# 2023/213), Special Council Meeting 27 June 2023 — Adoption of Rates,
Remuneration for Independent Members for Audit & Risk Committee (Council Meeting 9/5/2023 Res# 2023/171), Australian
Taxation Office - Rates for centre/kilometre,

10 October 2023 Rev 89 2023/24 Swimming Pool Fees (Council Meeting 10/10/23 Res #2023/368), Administration Fee Section 105 notices (Council Meeting
10/10/23 Rest# )

14 November 2023 Rev 90 Cemetery Fees and Charges (Council Meeting 14/11/2023 Res #2023/422)
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16 January 2024 Rev 90 RV Parking Fees & Charges (Council Meeting 16/1/2024 Res#2024/17)

13 February 2024 Rev 91 Bordertown Caravan Park Fees & Charges (Council Meeting 13/2/2024 Res#2024/46)
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